
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3458
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
TUBEWELLS IN DWARKA
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Development Authority has submitted any proposals for boring of tubewells in Dwarka to the Central Ground Water Board (CGWB);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the CGWB thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) Central Ground Water Board has not received any proposal for boring of tubewells in Dwarka.

(b) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.

(c) In view of (a) above, question does not arise
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